NEXT "O"~-MEET:

TUCSON ORIENTEERING CLUB
NEWSLETTER
SEPTEMBER, 1985

Our next meet on September 22, will take us out
of the heat and into the pines. Bear Wallow
Recreation Area will once again be the sight of
the meet. See below for details. The Sweedish
Orienteer who visited us last month, Rolf
Larsson, made a five color map of the area for
use on this meet. He also is the author of all
three courses to be used.

FUTURE "O"-MEETS: 1) October 20
2) November 21
NEXT CLUB MEETINGS: 1) September 23
2) October 21

3) November 18

DETAILS OF SEPTEMBER MEET: Take the Santa Catalina Highway and

turn right at approximately milepost
22%. Keep right on this dirt road

for a little less than a half mile.
Look for red and white control markers
indicating the start.

REGISTRATION: There is an entry fee for competitors to cover the
cost of the meet. You can save by joining the
TUCSON ORIENTEERING CLUB if you plan to participate

in several meets. :

TUCSON ORIENTEERING CLUB
P.0O. Box 13012
Tucson, Arizona 85732

ENTRY FEES: ($1.00 off for Tucson Orienteering Club members)
GENEYAl. .t iiieeeeeeeioeocoasscsacssonncsnses $3.00
Family.eeeeeneeeeeeeanssecceasancccsanansas $6.00
Compass Rental....cieeeeeeeeeteeceacecnnanss $1.00

For further information call: Keith McLeod or Dennis Orrico

at 571-1155
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RESULTS OF AUGUST MEET

Tim Blyth
Michael Williams

Hamilton/Geranis/Bernardini
Bartel (2)

Peters (2)
Deatherage (4)
Molloy (4)

Koressel (3)
Johnson (6)
Helmkay (2)

Keith McLeod

Kelly Cook ST TR

Bruce Campbell

Barbara Grandstaff

Waltons (3)
Clark (2)

Rolf Larsson
Philip Grant
John Little

Katherine Grant

Hamilton/Geranis/Bernardini

1:05:30
1:15:50

:45:25
1:07'00
1:09:00
1:19:05
1:56:56
2:25:00

:55:30
:59:2¢
1:16:06
1:05:59

1:12:59
1:27:58

:48:57
1:12:34
1:17:37
2:52:27

1:27:49



