TUCSON ORIENTEERING CLUB NEWSLETTER SEPTEMBER, 1985

NEXT "O"-MEET:

Our next meet on September 22, will take us out of the heat and into the pines. Bear Wallow Recreation Area will once again be the sight of the meet. See below for details. The Sweedish Orienteer who visited us last month, Rolf Larsson, made a five color map of the area for use on this meet. He also is the author of all three courses to be used.

FUTURE "O"-MEETS:

2) November 21

NEXT CLUB MEETINGS:

1) September 23

2) October 21

DETAILS OF SEPTEMBER MEET: Take the Santa Catalina Highway and turn right at approximately milepost 22½. Keep right on this dirt road for a little less than a half mile. Look for red and white control markers indicating the start.

3) November 18

REGISTRATION: There is an entry fee for competitors to cover the cost of the meet. You can save by joining the TUCSON ORIENTEERING CLUB if you plan to participate in several meets.

TUCSON ORIENTEERING CLUB P.O. Box 13012 Tucson, Arizona 85732

ENTRY FEES: (\$1.00 off for Tucson Orienteering Club members)
General.....\$3.00
Family.....\$6.00
Compass Rental.....\$1.00

For further information call: Keith McLeod or Dennis Orrico at 571-1155

RESULTS OF AUGUST MEET

BASIC

			,	
	Men:	1)	Tim Blyth	1:05:30
		2)	Michael Williams	1:15:50
	Team:	1)	Hamilton/Geranis/Bernardini	:45:25
		2)	Bartel (2)	1:07'00
		3)	Peters (2)	1:09:00
			Deatherage (4)	1:19:05
			Molloy (4)	1:56:56
			Koressel (3)	2:25:00
			Johnson (6)	
			Helmkay (2)	
			•	
INTERMEDIATE				
	Men:	1)	Keith McLeod	:55:30
		2)	Kelly Cook	:59:26
		3)	Bruce Campbell	1:16:06
			٠	-
Wo	men:	1)	Barbara Grandstaff	1:05:59
T	eam:		Waltons (3)	1:12:59
		2)	Clark (2)	1:27:58
ADVANC	ED			
	•	7.	D 16 T	40.55
	Men:	•	Rolf Larsson	:48:57
			Philip Grant	1:12:34
		3)	John Little	1:17:37
				2 52 25
Wo	men:	Τ)	Katherine Grant	2:52:27
		٦.	77 131 16 16 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	1.07.40
Ţ	Ceam:	T)	Hamilton/Geranis/Bernardini	1:27:49